(Rajju Bhaiya) Institute of Physical Sciences for Study and Research from manufacturers / authorized 

dealers / distributors / Channel Partners. Tender shall accompany demand draft of Rs. 1000/- (One 

Thousand Rupees Only) as tender form cost non-refundable and earnest money deposit (EMD) of 

Rs. 65,000 /- (Sixty Five Thousand Rupees Only) for Annexure I. EMD should be remitted in the 

form of RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Finance Officer”, Veer Bahadur Singh Purvanchal 

University, Jaunpur (A/C 4539000100038627 IFSC – PUNB0453900) from any of the public sector 

or private bank.